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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3068
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
ROAD PROJECTS UNDER CRF . 
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh;Bali Ram Dr. ;Basavaraj Shri Gangasandra Siddappa;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Joshi Shri
Mahesh;Mani Shri Jose K.;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan;Tomar Shri Narendra Singh ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai
D.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds credited to the Central Road Fund (CRF) during the last three years and the current year, year-wise and State-wise; 

(b) the number of proposals received, approved and funds disbursed during the above period, State and year-wise; 

(c) the details of the projects completed so far and projects pending during the above period, State-wise and year-wise; 

(d) the details of the ongoing projects for widening, repairing, construction of bridges/elevated Highways, State-wise and NH-wise
including NH-220 alongwith the present status thereof; and 

(e) the number and names of roads proposed to be constructed under this scheme during the current financial year, State-wise
including Maharashtra?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) & (b): State-wise details of funds credited to the Central Road Fund (CRF) and funds disbursed for the years 2006-07, 2007-08,
2008-09 and 2009-10 (upto 28/2/2010) are given in Annexure-I. State-wise number of proposals received and approved under CRF
for the years 2006-07, 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 (upto 31/10/2009) are given in Annexure-II. 

(c) to (e): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 
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